

KITTERY PORT AUTHORITY

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: 207-439-0452 Fax: 207-439-6806

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

KITTERY PORT AUTHORITY

May 5, 2022 – 6:00 PM

The Kittery Port Authority will hold a public hearing on Thursday, May 5, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, located at 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 to consider the following:

• an application of Matthew Williams, 18 Hiltons Run, Kittery Point, ME 03905 (Map 33, Lot 17) to replace an existing 8' x 12' float with a 10' x 20' float and replace an existing 3' x 16' wood gangway with an aluminum gangway that will not exceed 30'.

Draft of changes and application information are available in hard copy form at the Town Hall Planning Department Office, located at 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904, during regular business hours. To request a reasonable accommodation for this meeting please contact staff at (207) 475-1304.